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B1s 27

B1s
7%

B1s
31%

Bs. ENROLLMENT AND PERSISTENCE

Graduation Rates by Financial Aid Group
This information is now available in Section B of the Common Data Set.

Study Abroad Participation
Number of full-time, degree-seeking students who studied abroad in Fall 2017:

Percent of students in the 2017 graduating class who participated in at least one 
semester or full-year study abroad program:

Percent of full-time, degree-seeking students who participated in semester or full-year 
study abroad in the 2016-2017 academic year:
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Freshman Profile

C1s

C2s Average Test Scores
C2s

SAT Evidence-
Based Reading 

and Writing SAT Math SAT Writing
ACT Composite 

Score
C2s 2017 enrolled freshmen 664 678 N/A 29
C2s 2016 enrolled freshmen N/A 662 637 29

C3s 61%

C4s Financial Aid Initiatives
C4s

Admitted Enrolled Yield %
C4s No Initiative 2556 649 25%
C4s < $50,000 53 31 58%

C5s First-Generation Students

Applied Admitted Enrolled
C5s All applicable students 8469 2609 680
C5s First-Generation Students 1809 202 90
C5s Percentage of Cohort 21% 8% 13%

Cs. FIRST-TIME, FIRST-YEAR (FRESHMAN) ADMISSION

Recalculated high school GPA data no longer collected.

Provide the number of degree-seeking, first-time, first-year students who applied, were admitted, and 
enrolled in Fall 2017 and who were first-generation college students according to the definition used by the 
Common Application.

C5s

Please enter the average test scores for full- and part-time, first-time, first-year (freshman) students 
enrolling in the Fall of 2017, including students who began studies during the summer, international 
students/nonresident aliens, and students admitted under special arrangements.

Percentage of freshmen from public schools:

Provide data for ALL enrolled, degree-seeking, full-time and part-time, first-time, first-year 
(freshman) students enrolled in Fall 2017, including students who began studies during summer, 
international students/nonresident aliens, and students admitted under special arrangements.

Please indicate the number of students admitted and enrolled in Fall 2017 under Lafayette College 
Financial Aid initiatives.
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F1s
F1As 61

Yes No
F1As X

F1Bs How many states do students come from? 44
F1Bs

19%
F1Bs

F1Bs Northeast (CT, MA, ME, NH, 
RI, VT) 21%

F1Bs Middle Atlantic (DC, DE, MD, 
NJ, NY) 56%

F1Bs South (AL, FL, GA, KY, LA, MS, 
NC, SC, TN, VA) 6%

F1Bs
Midwest (IA, IL, IN, KS, MI, MN, 
MO, NE, ND, OH, SD, WI, WV) 6%

F1Bs Southwest (AR, NM, OK, TX) 2%
F1Bs West (AZ, CA, CO, HI, NV, UT) 7%
F1Bs Northwest (AK, ID, MT, OR, 

WA, WY) 1%
F1Bs Unknown 2%

Age
F2s

5%

Student Employment Opportunities
F3s

F3s 45%

F3s $1,536

Religious Preference
F4s

F4s Catholic 26%
F4s Protestant 18%
F4s Jewish 9%
F4s Muslim 1%
F4s Hindu 1%
F4s Buddhist 1%
F4s Mormon 0%
F4s Claim no religious preference 22%
F4s Don't know 20%
F4s All other 2%

Fs. STUDENT LIFE

The following questions refer to all degree-seeking undergraduates enrolled in Fall 2017.

Percentage of students who worked on campus:

What percent of out-of-state students (excluding international/nonresident aliens) come from the following 
geographic areas within the United States?

What is the estimated religious preference percentage of Fall 2017 degree-seeking undergraduate 
students?

Average annual earnings for campus work:

Geographic Diversity

Do any of these foreign countries include Canada?

How many foreign countries do students come from?

The following questions refer to all full-time, degree-seeking undergraduates enrolled in Fall 2016 
who received some earnings for campus work between July 1, 2016 and June 30, 2017.

Percentage of degree-seeking 
undergraduates enrolled in Fall 2017 
aged 22 or more:

What percent of students (excluding 
international/nonresident aliens) come from in-state 
(PA)?

CDS-Fs Page 1



Supplemental Common Data Set 2017-2018

H1s
H1s 516

H1s $1,258

H1s 36%

H2s
H2s

H2s Unknown 64%
H2s $0-30,000 6%
H2s $30,001 - 48,000 4%
H2s $48,001 - 75,000 4%
H2s $75,001 - 110,000 5%
H2s $110,001 - 150,000 6%
H2s $150,001 - 200,000 4%
H2s $200,000 and more 8%

H3As
H3As

Need-based $ 
(Include non-need-based 
aid used to meet need.)

Non-need-based $  
(Exclude non-need-based 
aid used to meet need.)

H3As

H3As $480,430
H3As

$35,525
H3As

$9,972,203 $945,707
H3As

$106,303 $326,151
H3As $10,594,461 $1,271,858
H3As

H3As $780,164 $756,190
H3As $196,900
H3As

$21,000
H3As $998,064 $756,190
H3As

H3As $336 $1,272,280
H3As $218,243 $319,757
H3As $167,041 $2,171,354

H3Bs
H3Bs

Need-based $ 
(Include non-need-based 
aid used to meet need.)

Non-need-based $  
(Exclude non-need-based 
aid used to meet need.)

H3Bs

H3Bs $959,180
Scholarships/Grants
Federal

Parent Loans
Tuition Waivers
Athletic Awards

The following questions refer to all continuing, degree-seeking undergraduates enrolled in Fall 2017.

Student loans from all sources (excluding parent loans)
Federal Work-Study
State and other (e.g., institutional) work-study/employment (Note: Excludes 
Federal Work-Study captured above.)
Total Self-Help
Other

State (i.e., all states, not only the state in which your institution is located)

Institutional: Endowed scholarships, annual gifts and tuition funded grants, 
awarded by the college, excluding athletic aid and tuition waivers (which are 
reported below).
Scholarships/grants from external sources (e.g., Kiwanis, National Merit) not 
awarded by the college
Total Scholarships/Grants
Self-Help

Aid by Class Year
The following questions refer to full-time, first-year, degree-seeking undergraduates enrolled in Fall 2017.

Scholarships/Grants
Federal

Please indicate the percent of undergraduates who fit into the following parental income categories.  Note that 
Institutional Methodology was used to determine parental income.

Parental Income
The following questions refer to all degree-seeking undergraduates enrolled in Fall 2017.

Hs. FINANCIAL AID

Number awarded Federal Work-Study aid:

Percentage of financial aid recipients awarded Federal Work-Study aid:

Average dollars awarded to recipients of Federal Work-Study aid:

Federal Work-Study
The following questions refer to all degree-seeking undergraduates enrolled in Fall 2017.
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H3Bs
$111,754

H3Bs

$20,244,450 $5,464,487
H3Bs

$214,370 $1,068,834
H3Bs $21,529,754 $6,533,321
H3Bs

H3Bs $2,289,470 $2,531,661
H3Bs $452,322
H3Bs

$444,111 $875,471
H3Bs $3,185,903 $3,407,132
H3Bs

H3Bs $27,520 $2,242,305
H3Bs $56,973 $1,193,552
H3Bs $556,588 $7,289,437

H4s
H4s 58%
H4s 56%

H4s
49%

H4s
48%

H4s 41%
H4s 33%

H4s
37%

H4s
40%

H4s

Average Maximum
H4s $45,100 $73,714
H4s $42,548 $69,040
H4s $3,929 $5,500
H4s $36,803 $67,682
H4s

$13,676 $52,800

H4s
$19,810 $69,040

Total Self-Help
Other
Parent Loans
Tuition Waivers
Athletic Awards

Total Scholarships/Grants
Self-Help
Student loans from all sources (excluding parent loans)
Federal Work-Study
State and other (e.g., institutional) work-study/employment (Note: Excludes 
Federal Work-Study captured above.)

State (i.e., all states, not only the state in which your institution is located)

Institutional: Endowed scholarships, annual gifts and tuition funded grants, 
awarded by the college, excluding athletic aid and tuition waivers (which are 
reported below).
Scholarships/grants from external sources (e.g., Kiwanis, National Merit) not 
awarded by the college

Percentage of continuing students receiving any type of need-based aid:

The following questions regarding sources of financial aid refer full-time, first-year, degree-seeking 
undergraduates enrolled in Fall 2017.

All sources

Aid by Type
The following questions refer to all full-time degree-seeking undergraduates enrolled in Fall 2017.
Percentage of first-year students receiving some form of financial aid:
Percentage of continuing students receiving some form of financial aid:

Percentage of first-year students receiving any type of need-based aid:

Percentage of first-year students receiving some form of institutional aid 
(including athletic scholarships and tuition waivers):
Percentage of continuing students receiving some form of institutional aid 
(including athletic scholarships and tuition waivers):

Percentage of first-year students receiving any type of non-need-based aid:
Percentage of continuing students receiving any type of non-need-based 
aid:

Need-based scholarships and need-based grants
Need-based self-help aid (loans and jobs)
Non-need-based athletic scholarships
Other non-need-based awards and non-need-based 
scholarships
All other sources (includes non-need-based self-help, 
parent loans, tuition waivers, and need-based athletic 
scholarships)
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I1s

Full-Time Part-Time Total
I1s 237 56 293
I1s 225 25 250
I1s 68 0 68
I1s 146 0 146

I1s

Total
Terminal 
Degree Untenured Tenured

I1s 72 72 0 72
I1s 77 77 2 74
I1s 80 80 66 0
I1s 8 4 0 0
I1s 0 0 0 0
I1s 0 0 0 0

I2s

Number 
of Faculty

I2s
72

I2s
76

I2s
66

Associate professor,
9-month

$7,895,750 $2,460,205 $10,355,955

Assistant professor,
9-month

$5,614,375 $1,521,883 $7,136,258

Professor,
9-month

$10,410,975 $2,897,002 $13,307,977

Assistant Professor
Instructor
Lecturer
No Rank

Faculty Compensation
Faculty Compensation information should be obtained from the annual AAUP Faculty Salary Survey. 
Data are current as of Fall 2017 and will be published here when the AAUP Annual Statistical Report 
is made public in 04/2018.
Please report salaries for full-time instructional faculty, defined as full time faculty whose regular assignment 
is instruction. Include those on paid leave. Exclude administrative officers with titles such as dean, librarian, 
and registrar, even if they devote time to instruction. Exclude non-professorial rank faculty with title of 
instructor, lecturer or no-rank. Exclude faculty on unpaid leave, but include visitors who are temporarily 
replacing them. Full-time salaries other than 9- or 12-month should be converted to an academic year 
before inclusion.

Salary Expenditures
Fringe Benefit 
Expenditures Total Expenditures

Associate Professor

Is. INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY AND CLASS SIZE

Faculty Characteristics
Please use the CDS/AAUP full-time and part-time faculty definitons to report on Fall 2017 faculty 
below.

Total number of instructional faculty (from CDS)
Total number whose highest degree is a Doctorate
Total number who are untenured (tenure-track only)
Total number who are tenured

The following data are for CDS/AAUP-defined full-time Fall 2017 faculty only.

Professor
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K1s

K1s

FY 2016 FY 2017
K1s 26,506 26,802
K1s 23,586 23,954
K1s 7,804 7,825Number of Donors

Please enter information on undergraduate alumni giving, as defined below. As noted, exclude students 
who earned only graduate degrees and undergraduates who didn't graduate from your institution.

Ks. ALUMNI

Alumni participation information should be obtained from the Voluntary Support of Education (VSE) 
Survey, Section 4a. Current-year data will be available in 12/2017.

Alumni Participation

Number of Record
Number Solicited
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